Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Basic filing rack with 2 column frames, Depth 325 mm, Height: 1000mm

Order data

Order number 990400 1000
GTIN 4045197517777
[tem class 911
Description

Version:

Sturdy column frame of rectangular columns (50x25%1.25 mm) with slots at intervals of 40 mm

for mounting cross beams / shelves. Column frame with plastic end caps. Storage shelves of

galvanised sheet metal, slotted for insertion of dividers, with bent-up stop rail to prevent

items being pushed through.

Colour:

Column frame signal blue RAL 5005 powder-coated. Pairs of cross beams are always anthracite

grey RAL 7016.

Note:

- To ensure the stability of the racks, measures to prevent tipping are necessary where the
height to depth ratio is greater than 5:1.

- Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Height 1000 mm
Width 1000 mm
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Assembled size basic rack width
suitable for number of files
Depth

Stop rail

Storage shelf clear width
Number of shelves

Number of profile frames
maximum bay load

Shelf width

Storage shelf depth

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on
metal)

Height adjustment interval
Colour selection

Product name attribute

1000 mm
20
325 mm
yes
900 mm
2
2
900 kg
946 mm
325 mm

120 kg

40 mm

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003

Depth 325 mm

Type of product File racking
Accessories

Storage shelf, galvanised with pair of cross beams 990430
Dividers set5 pieces 990450

© Hoffmann GmbH Qualitdtswerkzeuge 28.02.2024 21:35

2/2



