

# Basic filing rack with 2 column frames, Depth 325 mm, Height: 1000mm



## **Order data**

Order number	990400 1000
GTIN	4045197517777
Item class	911

# **Description**

## **Version:**

Sturdy column frame of rectangular columns ( $50 \times 25 \times 1.25$  mm) with slots at intervals of 40 mm for mounting cross beams / shelves. Column frame with plastic end caps. **Storage shelves** of galvanised sheet metal, **slotted for insertion of dividers**, with bent-up stop rail to prevent items being pushed through.

#### Colour:

Column frame signal blue RAL 5005 **powder-coated.** Pairs of cross beams are **always** anthracite grey RAL 7016.

## Note:

- To ensure the stability of the racks, measures to prevent tipping are necessary where the height to depth ratio is greater than 5:1.
- · Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

# **Technical description**

Height	1000 mm
Width	1000 mm

Assembled size basic rack width	1000 mm
suitable for number of files	20
Depth	325 mm
Stop rail	yes
Storage shelf clear width	900 mm
Number of shelves	2
Number of profile frames	2
maximum bay load	900 kg
Shelf width	946 mm
Storage shelf depth	325 mm
Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal)	120 kg
Height adjustment interval	40 mm
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Product name attribute	Depth 325 mm
Type of product	File racking

# **Accessories**

Storage shelf, galvanised with pair of cross beams	990430
Dividers set5 pieces	990450